
TO 

GRANTEE 

Jan 3 United Dairy Farmers Co #14 

4 Do #6 

Do 

Do #9 

6 

7 

9 

II 

Uhlfelder, David A & Janice C 

Unge r, Lafe 
2.("n .. ~Zv:. .. )t,:..;ot .. , .t.' • .t U. i'lt\.i-~ e..:_ 
Ull ner, Mey'er 

.-; r-"' "H-': -- .' , ", 

Feb 3 
.. ,:..t-nA'L<' ;<"" 1~.,1- I....c. '11 !..t- ;.-yt; ...... :. ~ .. "t-

Unkr ich, Ma ry' 

II 

7 

10 

II 

Ungerbuhler, Arthur & Norma 

U line r, :stan 1 ey 

United States of America 

Do 

16 Ullner, Meyer 

II Do 

It Do 

21 United States of America 

11 Do 

24 Ungerbuhler, Clara M 

Mar II University of Cinti 

14 Uhlhorn, Clemens 

" Uchtmann, Mattie 

15 Uhlhorn, Clemens 

17 Ullner, Meyer 

12 Uetrecht, Jeanette E 

II Ullner, Meyer 

Apr 18 

26 

Ull ner, Meyer 

Uhrland, Carol J 

May 

4 

9 

12 

II 

15 

19 

24 

Utz, Jack M & Ruby 

Undercoffer. John L et al 

U I I ne r, Est he r 

Ultsch, Catherine 

Uihlein, Betty Ann 

MIlner, Meyer 

Upchurch, Dolores 

Ullner, Meyer 

Uhler, Edw B & Constance L 

Jun 5 Uber, Inc Paul A 

8 Ull ner, Meyer 

12 Ushry, Wm B & Mary A 

16 Ullner, Meyer 

21 Union Carbide Corp 

22 Ulrich, Leslie D et al 

29 Union Carbide Corp 

Ju I IOU 11 ne r, L i 1 a 

11 U 1 I ne r, L i I a 

12 Ul1ner, Meyer 

18 Ullner, Meyer 

Aug 16 United Ital ian Societies of Gr Cinti 

FROM 

GRANTOR 

D K Rea 1 ty Co 

S Paul Mathews 

Florence B Morgan et al 

S Pau I Ma t hevJs 

Arcose Company 

Howard F Reynolds et al 
L:.'" r{). tl., .. V,j J.-( i..( i .t''I., "- ~,(. 

Mathi Ida otiede 
f,,-k',~:--, 4 . :r 1 ~t...;: _:"_, I<. (·(,.LJ..._ 

Loretta H Stenger 

Marian Lammers 

Dolores Miles et al 

Harold W Davis et al 

Do 

Florence Benninger 

Irene Salzer Fenchel et al 

Central Trust Company 

First National Bk of Cinti 

Do 

Burnett H Buchman 

Ellen M & Green B Mills 

Ralph Gellenbeck et al 

Jos B Uchtmann 

Stewart Realty Co Inc 

Margaret ~ims 

Paul C Setze et al 

Robert Vf Koke et al 

Ralph H Sparks et al 

Gerald Uhrland 

Paul H Schutte et al 

Board of Education of Loveland 

Alice Tarr 

Robert R & Ruth Harshman 

Hortense M Meyer 

Chas R Harrison 

Elmer Calloway et al 

Peggy G Hollingsworth et al 

Robert B Clapper et al 

Edna Taylor 

Leo A Dr iehaus 

Claudia B Stewart 

Bigner R"'alty Co 

Paul H Garber Jr et al 

Dale R Bogart 

John H Hunkapillar et al 

El iz D Hochstadter 

Fifth fhird Union Tr CG 

Flofenee C Sievers et al 

Ottilie Koedel 

Carthage Apostolic Church 

Book Page 

3134 324 

3134 524 

3135 115 

3135 199 

3135 324 

3135 523 
<;,.:.;' i £) ? $"0 
3136 552 
~..:?:? / t." ~~ ¥ _'73 

3139 368 

3139 370 

3139 652 

3140 291 

3140 309 

3141 98 

3141 126 

3141179 

3141 492 

3141 555 

3142 180 

3144 298 

3144 463 

3144 508 

3144 663 

3145 316 

3149 165 

3149 

3151 

3151 

3152 

3152 

3152 

3153 

3154 

3154 

3154 

3155 

3156 

187 

14 

367 

200 

454 

628 

471 

189 

283 

385 

352 

56 

3157 619 

3158 247 

3158 588 

3159 660 

3160 602 

3161 98 

3162 127 

3164 14 

3164 131 

3164 423 

3165 391 

3167 30 



TO 

GRANTEE 

Umfleet, Ruth E & W E 

Uhlhorn, Alois & T@ni 

Uhlman, Beatrice 

Ulrich, Mildred C 

Underwood, Rudolph & Violet 

Ulland,DavidE 

United Dairy Farmers No 15 

Ull ner, Meye," 

United States of America 

Do 

Dp 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

[b 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

fROM 

GRANTOR 

county Auditor per State of Ohio 

Rbt P & Verna M Faulconer 

Howard & Kathleer. Snields 

Iris L Sheetz 

Mark A Lindeman 

Martha A Ulland (dec'd) cert of trans 

Alfred H Apwisch et al 

Allan R Cohen et al 

Home City Ice Co 

Andrw Jackson 

Frank T Schuerman 

Colerain Metal Products Co 

Frank T & Ella M Schuerman 

lola M Gatrell et al 

Calvert A Boyd et al 

Haft Realty Company 

Lawson REalty Company 

Edward Gerhardt 

Geo A H Sauer 

Everett W Anderson et al 

Lydia Frooks 

Corinna Cassell et al 

Wm H Shambaugh 

Wm E Karches et al 

Ethel Liddle et al 

Harold Fraasman et al 

Marshall Wardlow et al 

Fred W Stille Jr et al 

Esther Hoodin et al 

DeSalvo Construction Co Inc 

Richard S Hoffman et al 

Margaret Bell Logan 

Earl & Daniel Company 

Freda K Flerlage et al 

Walter Hitefield 

Harry ~teinberg et al 

Earl M Pope et al 

Anthony & Marie Morgenthal 

Anna Gerhardt et aT 

Lewis L Guard et al 

Wm Stoneking et al 

Fred Brauninger et al 

Mother Mary Orner Downing et al 

Lewi s L Guard 

Jean R Dove et al 

Robert E Tuke et al 

Chas W Thomas et al 

Al ice Oldfield et al 

Book Page 

3168 64 

3168 94 

3168599 

3169 73 

3169 262 

3170 97 

3171 62 

3171 

3172 

3172 

3172 

3172 

3172 

276 

38 

87 

90 

93 w 

96 

3 172 145 

3172 148 

3172 150 

3172 153 

3172 157 

3172 161 

3172 165 

3172 168 

3172 171 

3172 174 

3172 177 

3172 179 

3172 269 

3172 272 

3172 275 

3172 278 

3172 281 

3172 284 

3172 290 

3172 293 

3172 296 

3172 299 

3172 287 

3172 302 

3172 306 

3172 309 

3172 312 

3172 315 

3172 318 

3172 321 

3172 324 

3172 327 

3172 330 

3172 333 

3172 336 

July 29 

II 31 

Auo. 3 

4 

7 

II 

17 

18 

23 

II 

II 

II 

24 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

1I 

,I 

25 

II 

II 

II 

" 
1I 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 



Aug 25 

28 

30 

31 

Sep 5 

6 

II 

II 

13 

Oct. 

11 

II 

11 

II 

II 

n 

II 

t! 

11 

tI 

II 

II 

14 

l8 

II 

29 

3 

II 

4 

II 

Do 

II 

II 

3 

II 

17 

20 

26 

II 

" 
II 

Nov 3 

II 

9 

GRANTEE 

united States of America 

Ulland, Irvln W et al 

Un i ted States of Amer ica 

Upham, James B & Marjory 

Ul1ner, Meyer et al 

Union Sav & Loan Assn 

Do 

U 1 rich, E 1 s i e 

Unit6d States of Amer. 

Snme 

Same 

Same 

Same 

Same 

Same 

Same 

Same 

Same 

Same 

Same 

Same 

Ullner. Meyer 

Uhlorn, Clemens et al 

Ullner, Meyer 

Ukeison, Heroldine M et al 

United States of Amer 

Same 

Same 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

U 1 m t Luc i Ie M 

U S Mutual Benefit Assn 

United States of America 

Do 

Do 

Do 

U I I ne r, Meye r 

Do 

Uhl ig, Chas & Martha 

GRANTOR 

Saylor Park Rod & Gun Club 

Earl & Willie Mae Carlson 

Helen S Steman 

Louise Rutledge et al 

Wm & Clara Streif 

Doretta CHandley et al 

Chas E McKinney et al 

Cathern Stidham et al 

Shelton, Audrea 

aalph Klein 

Hary K. Carlton 

Albert Russell England 

Tolbert S. Burleson 

James B. Cox 

:.,ri11iam H Blake 

1.J'illiam H Cmvell 

'tvi11iam It Blake 

Village of North Bend 

\,j'i11iam B. Brokamp 

Mary E. Lambert 

Clarence Perkins 

Jacob A and Marie Ohmer 

Clarence Rose 

Village of North Bend 

John H Barlage 

Ida Draud 

Emma Thompson 

Edward Minson et al 

Invin C Zytt 

Gertrude Smith 

Invio C Zytt 

American Bitumuls & Asphalt Co 

Jos A Pope et al 

Redbud Realty Co 

Wm J Wolking 

R F P ri ce eta 1 

Jesse F Doyen et al 

Sycamore Hammond Rl':.alty Corp 

Gertrude Smith 

Sherman Will is et al 

Morris Goret 

Jos E Schultz et al 

Bessie H Matteson 

Wiarton Dev Corp 

Raymond City Coal & Trans Corp 

James S & Erlyne C Schubert 

Ivan Rice et al 

Alberta Wegman et al 

Book Page 

3172 339 

3173 1 17 

3173 353 

3173 578 
3174 296 

3174 447 

3174 449 

3174 638 

3176 119 

3176 122 

3176 124 

3176 136 

3176 139 

3176 142 

3176 144 

3176 147 

3176 150 

3176 153 

3176 158 

3176 161 

3176 163 

3176 166 

3176 170 

3176 173 

3176 298 

3177 123 

3177 150 

3179 174 

3179 614 

3179 641 

3179 693 

3180 

3180 119 

3180 126 

3180 129 

3180 136 

3180 139 

3180 230 

3180 254 

3182 233 

3183 60 

3183 652 

3183 655 

3183 658 

3183 661 

3185 422 

3185 449 

3186 348 



4 
TO 

.. 

GRANTEE 

United States of America 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

University of Cinti 

United States of America 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

Do 

FROM 

GRANTOR 

Chas Stadtmiller et al 

Robert Bomkamp €I: al 

Eva Slaughter 

Do 

Tressler 011 Co 

Fay H Wetzel e al 

Robert R Bomkamp et al 

Dwight Cain et al 

Ann Riga et al 

Stella Snyder 

Geo F Riegel~berger et al 

Jennings J 80pe et al 

New York Central Ry Co 

Albert Luebbers et al 

Hattie B Welsh 

Margaret Bol1abauer 

Earl Cartmell et a1 

Tony G Ciulla et al 

Bessie M Uricho 

Richard J Bankemper et al 

Loney Boots et al 

Thomas C Hayes et al 

John J Whitton et al 

John C Woltering et al 

Anna L Knorr et al 

Eva A Radigan 

Edward Wilberding et al 

El izabeth Stadtmiller et al 

Anna L Knorr et al 

Albert B Sieve et al 

Clifford J Margeson et al 

Luella Miller et al 

Wm Mercer et al 

Harry 0 Meyer et al 

Henry W Westheider et al 

Clifford A Young et al 

Floyd D Tew et al 

Edna Trobaugh et al 

.Chester Haynes et al 

Chas E Higdon et al 

John E Hoodin 

Chas R Zulager et al 

B & a Hy Co 

Roy Veth 

Estella F Ziegler et al 

Georgeanna H Sauer et al 

MaryK Al ling et al 

Frank Behymer 

Book Page 

3188 . 88 Nov 21 

.3188 103 II 

3188 . 107 II 

3188 110 II 

3188 

3188 

113 

116 

II 

II 

3188 119. II 

3188 

3191 

3191 

3191 

3191 

122 II 

17 Dec 

367 Jan 

370 II 

419 II 

3191 522 D!:!c 

3191 375 Jan 

3191 484 Dec 

3191 381 Jan 

3191 . 407 II 

3191 416 II 

3191 372 II 

3191 

3191 

3191 

3191 

3191 

3191 

3191 

3191 

3191 

3191 

3191 

3191 

3191 

422 II 

455 II 

468 II 

428 II 

434 II 

461 II 

410 II 

443 II 

413 H 

464 II 

452 II 

403 II 

431 II 

3191 440 II 

17 

18 

12 

18 

12 

18 

3191 487 Dec 12 

3191 387 Jan 18 

3191 449 II 

3191 390 II 

3191 471 II 

3191437. 11 

3191 393 1\ 

3191 446 II 

3191 378 " 

3191 520 II 

3191 425 II 

3191 . 401 11 

3191 .396 II 

3191475 II 

3191 490 D~c 12 



TO 

GRANTEE 

Jan 18 United States of Ameri ca 

" 00 

Dec 13 United States of America 

JJ 00 

JJ 00 

14 Uber, Paul A Inc 

18 Ungeheuer. Wm A Jr 

30 United Dairy Farmers Co #13 

GRANTOR 

Mary K Alling et al 

John H Hempen et al 

Herbert R Schumacher 

Boswell Oil Company 

Minnie Stratman et al 

Wm J Schick Jr 

Kathleen K Brown 

Walter & Audrey V Hardert 

{ ~ 

5 
)4.'34 

Book Page 

3191 458 

3191 384 

3192 29 

3192 107 

3192 110 

3192 327 

3192 576 

3 J 94 631 
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